02-25-	-2004
Form PTO-1594	HEE! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp-4/94)FEB 1 9 2004	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp-1/94)** 46292 1 0267	6 831
To the Honoras Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gourmand Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving partyles)
	Name: Gourmand Specialty Foods, Inc.
☐ Individual ☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☐	Internal Address: Street Address: 2869 Towerview Road
☐ Corporation-State: District of Columbia	
☐ Other	City: Herndon State: Virginia ZIP: 20171
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
□ Ohaman af Nama	☑ Corporation-State - Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: February 12, 2004	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,882,596 1,486,249
	2,119,446
	2,112,385
	2,269,909
Additional number	│ s attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 5
Name: Mark S. Bicks	
Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$1 20.00
Internal Address:	M England
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4200 40th Street N. W.	9 Deposit apparent purchase
Street Address: 1300 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C, ZIP: 20036	18-2220
4/2004 LMUELLER 00000105 182220 1882596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:852 40.00 0P DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
C:8522 20.00 DA 80.00 DF	
9. Statement and signature.	
original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	112
Mark S. Bicks Name of Payson Signing	Store feb 18, zerey
Name of Person Signing Signa Total number of pages including cover	ature sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gourmand Incorporated, a District of Columbia corporation, located at 2869 Towerview Road, Herndon, VA 20171, (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and has used the following trademarks for which it has obtained registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
GOURMAND	1,882,596
KASPIANA	1,486,249
LA FERME GOURMANDE	2,119,446
REGENCE	2,112,385
SUGARETTES	2,269,909

WHEREAS, Gourmand Specialty Foods, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 2869 Towerview Road, Herndon, VA 20171, (hereinafter Assignee), had acquired the trademarks and the registrations thereof and the good will symbolized by the trademarks, on or about the 17th day of September, 1999;

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the transfer of the trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and to make same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0746

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby acknowledges and ratifies the assignment and transfer to the Assignee of all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the above-identified registrations for registration of the trademarks.

GOURMAND INCORPORATED

Milal austric

Dated February 12, 2004

RECORDED: 02/19/2004

REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0747